

ERRATUM

Open Access



Erratum to: An interview with Professor Farzad Sharifian

Musa Nushi^{1*}, Zahra Abolhassani² and Naiemeh Mojerloo¹

* Correspondence:

M_nushi@sbu.ac.ir

¹Shahid Beheshti University, Evin, Tehran 1983969411, Iran

Full list of author information is available at the end of the article

Erratum

After publication of the original article (Nushi et al. 2016), it was brought to our attention that the phrase ‘...we would like you to thank for accommodating us in your busy schedule’ on page 2 should read ‘...we would like to thank you for accommodating us in your busy schedule’. In addition, the phrase ‘...begging of my research in Australia’ on page 3 should read ‘...beginning of my research in Australia’. It must also be noted that the phrase ‘...and how it should be assed’ in the *Conclusions* section on page 9 should instead read ‘...and how it should be assessed’. We apologise for any confusion this may have caused.

Author details

¹Shahid Beheshti University, Evin, Tehran 1983969411, Iran. ²Center for Research and Development, the Organization for Researching and Composing University Textbooks in the Humanities (SAMT), Jalal Ale Ahamd highway, west of Yadegar e Emam Bridge, Tehran, Iran.

Received: 7 October 2016 Accepted: 7 October 2016

Published online: 11 October 2016

References

Nushi, M., et al. (2016). An interview with Professor Farzad Sharifian. *Asian Pac J Second Foreign Lang Educ*, 1, 6.